TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAMPOFRESCO, CORP.		106/28/2013	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROCESADORA CAMPOFRESCO, INC.
Street Address:	CARR. 545 KM 3 PALO SECO WARD
City:	SANTA ISABEL
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO
Postal Code:	00757
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	71030828	LOTUS
Serial Number:	73700695	LOTUS
Serial Number:	75187826	ORANGE PLUS
Serial Number:	75155419	TREESWEET
Serial Number:	75155418	AWAKE
Serial Number:	75579569	CARIBIK SUN
Serial Number:	74347040	CARIBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7877592767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 7872502637

 Email:
 tro@mcvpr.com

Correspondent Name: TATIANA ROMAN-OROZCO Address Line 1: 270 MUNOZ RIVERA AVE.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005069 FRAME: 0097 OP \$190.00 71030828

900260541

Address Line 2: 9TH FLOOR Address Line 4: SAN JUAN, P	9TH FLOOR SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO 00918			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06675-0011			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TATIANA ROMAN-OROZCO			
Signature:	/Tatiana Roman/			
Date:	07/09/2013			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Campofresco, Corp Release of Federal Liens#page1.tif source=Campofresco, Corp Release of Federal Liens#page2.tif source=Campofresco, Corp Release of Federal Liens#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005069 FRAME: 0098

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF LIEN SECURITY INTEREST

IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS – US TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT,

dated June 28, 2013, (this "Release") by CAMPOFRESCO, CORP., a Puerto Rico corporation

("Campofresco").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Procesadora Campofresco, Inc. ("Campofresco") granted security interests

(the "Trademark Security Interests") in the federal trademark registrations set forth in the

attached Schedule A (the "Trademark Collateral") to Campofresco;

WHEREAS, liens evidencing the Trademark Security Interests (the "Trademark Liens")

were recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Campofresco desires to release the Trademark Security Interests and

terminate the Trademark Liens:

NOW, THEREFORE, Campofresco hereby declares as follows:

Section 1. Release. Campofresco hereby unconditionally and irrevocably releases and

terminates the Trademark Security Interests and Trademark Liens.

Section 2. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in

accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Campofresco has caused this Release to be duly executed

and delivered by its authorized representative.

USV

TRADEMARK REEL: 005069 FRAME: 0099 CAMPOFRESCO, CØRP.

By: A Marie Diego V. Svárez Matjenzo

Title: Chairman of the Board

Affidavit Number: 501

Subscribed and acknowledged to before me by Diego J. Suárez Matienzo, as Chairman of the Board of Directors of CAMPOFRESCO, CORP., of legal age, married, property owner and resident of San Juan, Puerto Rico, whom I have identified by his driver's license issued by the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, which includes his signature and picture. In San Juan, Puerto Rico, this 28th day of June, 2013.





USV

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS (UNITED STATES)

Trademark	Registration Number / Application Serial Number (SN)	
Awake	2,091,157	
Awake	1,716,286	
Caribik Sun	2,279,505	
Lotus	67,476	
Lotus	1,501,506	
Orange Faces	809,366	
Orange Faces	809,367	
Orange Faces	809.368	
Orange Plus	2,780,933	SN 75/187,826
Orange Plus	961,653	
Passionade	2,272,447	
TreeSweet	2,246,937	
TreeSweet	656,892	
TreeSweet/design	354,723	
TreeSweet/design	390,633	
TreeSweet/design	390,947	
TreeSweet/design	391,646	
Tropical plus		SN 75-579441
Caribe	1,876,815	

My

TRADEMARK REEL: 005069 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 07/15/2013